University of Colorado Law School

Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

12-6-1983

Broyles v. Ft. Lyon Canal Co.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

Recommended Citation

"Broyles v. Ft. Lyon Canal Co." (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2321. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2321

TABLE OF CONTENTS

.

	<u>F</u>	PAGE
	TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I.	STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE	1
II.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
III.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
IV.	ARGUMENT	6
	A. THE SUPREME COURT'S REFERENCE TO THE POSSIBLE FUTURE USE OF THE REPLACED WELLS WAS MADE TO CLARIFY THAT THE DOCTRINE OF RES JUDICATA DOES NOT PRE- CLUDE SUCH USE PURSUANT TO A SUBSE- QUENT JUDICIAL DECREE, NOT TO IMPLY THAT BROYLES HAD ANY RIGHT TO KEEP THE WELLS OPEN ABSENT SUCH A DECREE	6
	B. THE SUPREME COURT EXPRESSLY PLACED AN OBLIGATION ON BROYLES TO ABANDON THE REPLACED WELLS UNTIL SUCH TIME AS BROYLES OBTAINED A DECREE FOR A CHANGE OF WATER RIGHTS, AND BROYLES HAS NOT OBTAINED SUCH A DECREE	11
	C. THE APPLICABLE STATUTES AND REGULA- TIONS OF THE COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES REQUIRE THE SEALING OF WATER WELLS AS PART OF THE ABAN- DONMENT PROCEDURE	15
V.	CONCLUSION	

-i-

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

.

CASES	PAGE
Broyles v. Fort Lyon Canal Company, 638 P.2d 244 (Colo. 1981)	,3, ,16
<u>City of Westminster v. Church</u> , 167 Colo. 1, 445 P.2d 52 (1968)	13
Hereford v. Benton, 80 P. 499, 20 Colo. App. 500 (1905)	16
Case No. 79CW73, District Court, Water Division No. 2 (1983)	13
Case No. W-2695, District Court, Water Division No. 2 (1975)	2,3
STATUTES	
C.R.S. § 37-90-103(1)	13 L2, ,20
C.R.S. § 37-90-138(3)(a)	14
C.R.S. § 37-91-101	,19 17 18
C.R.S. § 37-92-103(3)	13
C.R.S. § 37-92-301(4)	13
C.R.S. § 37-92-302	20

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Rules and Regulations, Division of Water Resources, State Board of Engineers, Water Well and Pump Installation Contractors, 2 C.C.R. 402-2

Section	1(1) .	•		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	•	•	٠	•	•	. 18
	3(2) &	(4)		•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	4.	. 18
	5	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	. 4,16
	5(1) .	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		٠	•	•	•	.18,19
	(2)(b)	•	•	•	•	•	•	٠	•	• ·	•	•	•	•	٠	٠	•	. 18
